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2025 - 2026 
COMMERCIAL COUNCIL MEMBERS 

 
 

 
Ed Thor, Council President 

Heather Kouns, Council Vice President 
 
 

 
Bus Shell Manufacturer 

 
Steve Zeigler 

Prevost Car, Inc., C000632 
5544 E. Via Montoya Drive 

Phoenix, AZ  85054 
Phone: 602-418-6406 

Email: steve.zeigler@volvo.com 
 

Campground 
 

Heather Kouns 
Downtown Riverside RV Park, C011584 

250 S. Locust Street 
North Little Rock, AR  72114 

Phone: 501-500-3728 
Email: heather@northlittlerock.org  

 
Chassis Builder 

 
Jeremy Buckmeier 

Freightliner Custom Chassis, C001905 
552 Hyatt Street 

Gaffney, SC  29341 
Phone: 574-370-8554 

Email: Jeremy.Buckmeier@daimlertruck.com 
 

   
Component Manufacturer 

 
Chris Crowel 

Cummins Inc., C004251 
500 Jackson Street, COB111 

Columbus, IN  47201 
Phone: 812-343-5946 

Email: chris.a.crowel@cummins.com 
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RV Dealer 
 

Ben Hirsch 
Campers Inn RV, C011709 

6200 Lake Gray Blvd 
Jacksonville, FL 32244 
Phone: 603-642-5555 

Email: bhirsch@campersinn.com 
 

RV Manufacturer 
 

Douglas Miller 
REV Recreation Group, C000985 

1031 US 224 East 
Decatur, IN 46733 

Phone: 260-728-2121 ext.0 
Email: doug.miller@revrvgroup.com  

Greg Dees 
Tiffin Motorhomes, C001717 

105 2nd Street NW 
Red Bay, AL  35582 

Phone: 256-356-8661 ext. 2318 
Email: greg.dees@tiffinmotorhomes.com  

Supplier 
 

Jennifer Schillaci 
RV Roofing Solutions, C013322 

1300 S. Frazier St Suite 314 
Conroe, TX 77301 

Phone: 760-362-3242 
Email: sales@rvroofingsolutions.com   

 
Jack Pate 

Kleen Tank of NC, C014212 
507 Hawthorne Lane W 

Wilson, NC 27893 
Phone: 252-236-1023 

Email: jack.pate@kleentank.com  
 

Rob Case 
RV Overnights, C014464 

28 Spring Hill Rd 
Annandale, NJ 08801 
Phone: 908-219-9119 

Email: rob@rvovernights.com  
 

Mike Sabatini 
Blue Ox, C002903 

One Mill Road 
P.O. Box 430 

Pender, NE  68047 
Phone: 402-385-3051 

Email: mikesabatini@blueox.com 
 

David Robinson 
Roadmaster, C002952 
6110 NE 127th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA  98682 
Phone: 360-597-2495 

Email: drobinson@roadmasterinc.com 
 

Nel Filliger 
Fantasy RV Tours, C005644 
7250 Peak Drive, Suite #108 

Las Vegas, NV  89128 
Phone: 702-595-1952 

Email: nel@fantasyrvtours.org 
 

Ed Thor 
FMCA Roadside Rescue powered by Saferide 

RV Motor Club, C013660 
5001 Spring Valley Rd #350W 

Dallas, TX  75244 
Phone: 972-455-1900 

Email: ethor@vehicleadminservices.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:bhirsch@campersinn.com
mailto:doug.miller@revrvgroup.com
mailto:greg.dees@tiffinmotorhomes.com
mailto:sales@rvroofingsolutions.com
mailto:jack.pate@kleentank.com
mailto:rob@rvovernights.com
mailto:mikesabatini@blueox.com
mailto:drobinson@roadmasterinc.com
mailto:nel@fantasyrvtours.org
mailto:ethor@vehicleadminservices.com

	COMMERCIAL COUNCIL MEMBERS
	Bus Shell Manufacturer
	Campground
	Chassis Builder
	Component Manufacturer
	RV Dealer
	RV Manufacturer
	Supplier



